	03-27-2003	
		Q679
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102402065	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie) PE Masaki FURUSAWA MAR 1 9 T MAR 1 9 T	2. Name and addr HONDA GIKEN I	ess of receiving party(ies): KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name	
□ Other		
Execution Date: January 17, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numb		k address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
	with a new application, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	and approximation in
29/157,247	D 469,068	
	dditional numbers attached?	es 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom co		f applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
		lirected and authorized to charge all required
23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit 80. Please also credit any overpayments to sai
	8. Deposit Account	
	(Attach duplica	19-4880 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.	Whe foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of a March 19, 2003
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and documents: 4
	its to be recorded with required cover	
	Commissioner of Patents & Tradem	arks
1	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000043 29157247		
:8021 40.00 UP		
IOVET		
]		
J		

.

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CS2-822 412, 1101-273 9 1

Whereas, I/We

.

Masaki Furusawa c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho 4-1, Chuo 1-chome. Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

* • • *

	hereinafter "Assignor
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
a monitor for the rear seat of	an automobile for which application to
Letters of Patent in the United States of America 👘 🖸 Is about	t to be filed; 🗇 has been filed;
And Whereas HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA
of 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee
Isfare desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters i	Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern,	that for good and valuable consideration (thesufficiency of whice
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred a	nd set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set ove
unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of A	merica, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to th
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification	1
A. prepared and executed on	
B. Illed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser	. No on
including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal appli	ication thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to t
held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely .
the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignme	nt and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Lette
Patent for said invention to said Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has bereunto set his has	nd this
17thday of 2002	2
WITNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
jæle	111 Maraker Free Missenti
	(2)
	(2)
	(4)
	(6)
	i7)
RECORDED: 03/10/2002	REEL: 012703 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 03/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013876 FRAME: 0687



PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Docket No: Q67902

Masaki FURUSAWA

Appln. No.: 29/157,247

Group Art Unit: 2900

Confirmation No.: 9019

Examiner: BARKAI, RAPHAEL

Filed: March 18, 2002

For: MONITOR FOR THE REAR SEAT OF AN AUTOMOBILE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENT North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We enclose copies of the NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DOCUMENT and Assignment which were recorded in the Patent Office at Reel 012703, Frame

0816, and request correction as follows:

Please change the inventor's name from "MASAKI FURASAWA" to

--MASAKI FURUSAWA--.

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT U.S. Application No.: 29/157,247

Since the need for correction was caused by our office, a check in the amount of <u>\$40.00</u>, along with a new PTO-1595 form is attached. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. A duplicate copy of this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

(

Robert V. Sloan Registration No. 22,775

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Telephone: (202) 293-7060 Facsimile: (202) 293-7860 WASHINGTON OFFICE



Date: March 19, 2003